son and directions to the 2nd party are as follows: 

a) The 2nd party shall henceforth provide the 1st party an amount of 

Rs.7,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Only) & their minor son an amount of 

Rs.6,000/- (Rupees Six Thousand Only), i.e. a total amount of Rs.13,000/- 

(Rupees Thirteen Thousand Only) every month starting from the month of 

January 2024 to be paid by the 7th day of February 2024 and every 

consecutive months there-after, until further order. 

b) The 2nd party is directed to send the above total amount to the 1st party 

every month, in the manner and mode, which he has been paying the